FORM PTO-1595 44-1/6   RECO	04-26	-2001	EFT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) 4-//6 RECO		KEI IEISE 1331 SEIK ELEI 1561	CEI	Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab lettings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼			•	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	10168	8304	.ed original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kazuhisa SHIMIZU		Name: PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	s St No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Merger ☐ Merger		Street Address: 7-2, Nihonbashi Koami- cho, Chuo-ku		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name		Cno	, Chuo-ku
☐ Other		<del>-</del>		State: Japan ZIP: 103
Execution Date: March 27, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🌣 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application	the execution da	te of the ani	olication is. March 27,20
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Add	iitional numbers attac	:hed? ☐ Yes ဩ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bruce L. Adams  Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Street Address: Adams & Wilks		8. Deposit account number:		
50 Broadway-31stFloor		01-0268		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10004		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
4/16/2001 VTRUNNG1 00000017 29140064		, and the second		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f the original document.	foregoing informa	tion is true and c	orrect and a	ny attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Bruce L. Adams

Name of Person Signing

April 11, 2001

Date

1-01-01

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, I, Kazuhisa SHIMIZU			
have invented new and useful improvements in			
A CORRECTION TAPE HOLDER			
for which I have prepared an application for Letters Patent of			
the United States of America;			
AND WHEREAS, PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
of 7-2, Nihonbashi Koami-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters			
Patent to be obtained therefor;			
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may			
concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)			
and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the			
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold			
and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and			
transfer unto the said PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
for the territory of the Unite			
States of America, my entire right, title and interest in and			
the said invention, and in and to the said application, prepare			
and executed by me on March 27 12001 filed			
19, Serial No, preparatory to obtaining Lette			
Potent thorsen and in and to any and all divisions, reissues an			

REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0225

continuations thereof, and in and	to any Letters Patent that may
be granted thereon; said invention	n, application and Letters
Patent to be held and enjoyed by	the said
PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
its legal representatives and ass	igns, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by n	ne had this assignment, sale and
transfer not been made.	
AND, I hereby covena	nt and agree that $\underline{I}$ will at
any time upon the request and at t	the expense of said assignee
execute and deliver any and all pa	apers and do all lawful acts
that may be necessary or desirable	e to perfect the title to said
invention and to obtain Letters Pa	atent therefor, and $I$ hereby
authorize and request the Honorab	le Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue the said Lette	ers Patent to the said
PENTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
in accordance with this assignment	
Executed this 27th da	y of March ,×x9 at
Tokyo, Japan	•
Witness:	VANILUCA CLUMINI
In tulant	KAZUHISA SHIMIZU (L.S.)
Simon foundation	
	(L.S.)
	(L.S.)
	(L.S.)
	en e
	(L.S.)
	•

PATENT REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0226